34!

4695-2201010-01
469-2201010-01
31512-2201010-20

WN =

4 4695-2201015-10

5 469-2201015-01

6 31512-2201015-30 ® S
7 201518-Nn29 ? ?

252156-M12

31512-2401059

69-2201033-A
469-2201031
69-2201034
469-2201028

469-2201040

469-2201048-01
1.1.U6
469-2201053

469-2201029——
469-2201023
3151-2201043
469-2201037
1.1.L16
469-2201030

469-2201047-01

469-2201026
10 469-2201085-10
11  469-2201089-10
12 469-2201087

Puc. 59. Ban kapnanHslii 3anHero mocra (2201)
Fig. 59. Rear axle propeller shaft (2201)



124!

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 | 6 7 8 9
59 24 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 PonvkonmoanMmH1K UTOIBYATHIN KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
3aJIHETO MOCTa C MaHXeToil B cOope with collar in assy
25 469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 ®jaHel] KapJaHHOTO BaJia 3a{HET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft flange
26 3151-2201043 454321 0715 8 8 KosbLo ctonopHoe poauKonoaunHuka Roller bearing circlip
27  469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 YnnoTHUTEb NOAIIMITHUKA KapIaHHOTO Bajia Rear axle propeller shaft bearing seal
3a[JHET0 MOCTa
28  469-2201030 454316 2323 KpecToBrHa KapaHHOTO BaJla 3aIHETO MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft centre cross
29  469-2201026 454316 2319 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOro Bajia 3aJHET0 MOCTa Rear axle propeller shaft centre cross with seals
C YIUIOTHUTEJISIMU B cOOpe in assy
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 *2 *2 *2 KpecroBuHa kapgaHHoro Baia Rear axle propeller shaft centre cross with seals
C YIUIOTHUTEJISIMUA Y TIOJIIIMITHUKAMU B cOope and bearings in assy (set*’ for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIs 3aMacHBIX YacTeii)
* - B koMrIuieKTaluu ¢ BexymuMu moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*1 - B KOMITJIEKTallMK ¢ KopoOkoii epenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 3153-1700010 is installed
*2 - [1o moTpeOHOCTH
As required
*3 - KOMIUIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 454316 2319 1 1 1 KpecroBrHa kapiaHHOro Bajia ¢ YIUIOTHUTENSIMU B cOope Propeller shaft centre cross with seals in assy
469-2201029 454316 2322 4 4 4 PonukononuumHuK UrojibuaThlii KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar
C MaHXeTou B coope in assy
IMoarpynna 2203. Ban kapaanHblii nepeanero MocTa
Subgroup 2203. Front Axle Propeller Shaft
60 1 201518-1129 459951 1133 8 8 8 Boar M10x1x25 Bolt M10x1x25
2 252156-112 459816 6007 8 8 8 [lait6a 10 mpy>xxuHHast Spring washer 10
3 31512-2401059 454321 2467 8 8 8 laitka M 10x1 Nut M10x1
4 3151-2203010 454321 0584 1 1 1 Ban xapnaHHBII TepeaHero MocTa B coope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
5 469-2203010-01* 454316 3639 1 1 1 Bas kapmaHHBIIT TepeqHETO MOCTa B cOOpe Front axle propeller shaft in assy
6 31512-2203010*! 454321 3086 - - 1 Baut kapmaHHBIIT TepeqHero MocTa B cOope Front axle propeller shaft in assy
7 469-2201089-10 454316 2332 2 2 2 Konb1o canbHMKa CKOB3SIILIEN BUJIKY KapIaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke gland ring
MepeHero MocTa
8 469-2201088-10 454316 2331 1 1 1 Kob110 yII0THUTEIbHOE CaIbBHUKA CKOJIB3SIIIICH BUITKH Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke gland inner
KapIaHHOTO Bajla BHYTpEeHHEe sealing ring
9  469-2201085-10 454316 2330 1 1 1 KoJIbI10 YIIOTHUTENIbHOE CATbHUKA CKOJB3SIIEH BUIIKU Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke gland outer
KaplIaHHOTO BaJjia MepeIHero MOCTa HapyXHOe sealing ring
10 469-2201087 454316 0268 1 | 1 O0oiiMa calbHMKA CKOJIb3SIIIEN BUJIKY KapJaHHOTO Baja Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke gland case
MepeHero MocTa
11 469-2201030 454316 2323 2 2 KpecroBuHa kapaaHHOTO Baja IepeaHero MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft centre cross
12 469-2201037 454316 2326 8 8 YIJI0OTHUTEb MOAIIMITHIKA KapIaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft bearing seal

NEPEAHETO MOCTa



94!

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s | 6 | 7 8 9
60 13 1.1. 16 459167 4063 3 3 3 [Ipecc-macnenka Pressure lubricator
14 469-2201026 454316 2319 2 2 2 KpecToBuHa kapaaHHOTO Bajia TiepeaHero MOcTa Front axle propeller shaft centre cross with seals
C VILTOTHUTEJISIMUA B cOOpe in assy
15 3151-2201024 454321 0781 2 2 2 [Mpokianka draHIa KapaIaHHOTO Bajia IepPeIHEro MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft flange gasket 0.3 mm
TomuuHo# 0,3 MM thick
16  3151-2201043 4543210715 8 8 Kosnbi10 cTonopHoe poJuKONOAIIUITHAKA Roller bearing circlip
17 469-2201023 454316 0252 2 2 ®djraHel KapAaHHOTO BaJia MepeaHero Mocra Front axle propeller shaft flange
18  469-2201040 454316 2329 8 8 KosnbLo 3a1uTHOE MaHXEThl KPECTOBUHBI KAPJAHHOTO Front axle propeller shaft centre cross collar
BaJIa IIEPeTHETO0 MOCTa protection ring
19 69-2201034 45 4315 0460 8 8 8 [IpyxrHa MaHXeTbl KPECTOBUHBI KapJaHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft centre cross collar
MepeHero MocTa spring
20 469-2201031 454316 2324 8 8 MaH:xeTa KpeCTOBMHBI KapJaHHOTO Bajia MEPEeaHETO MOCTa Front axle propeller shaft centre cross collar
21 469-2201028 454316 2321 8 8 MamxeTa KpeCTOBUHBI KapIaHHOTO BaJla TIepeTHEro Front axle propeller shaft centre cross collar
MOCTa € IPY>KMHOM B cOope with spring in assy
22 69-2201033-A 46 4112 1118 8 8 8 PonvkonoaMnmHuK UroibYaThiii KapAaHHOTO Baja Front axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
TepeHero MocTa
23 469-2201029 454316 2322 8 8 8 PonukonoaiMmHuK UToip4aTeiiit KApIAHHOTO Bajia Front axle propeller shaft needle roller bearing
nepeaHero MocTa ¢ MaHXeTol B cOope with collar in assy
24 469-2201053 454316 2140 1 1 1 3aryika CKoJb3sIIel BUIKY KapIaHHOTO BaJia Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke stopper
MepeHero Mocta
25 469-2201048-01 454316 0256 1 1 1 Buuika ckosnb3siast KapAaHHOTO BaJia IepeaHero Mocra Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke
26 469-2201047-01 45 4316 0255 1 1 1 Buika ckonb3siias KapIaHHOTO Bajia MepeIHero MocTa Front axle propeller shaft slip yoke with stopper
C 3arayuikoii B coope in assy
27 3151-2203015-10 454321 0585 1 1 1 Ban kapmaHHBII IepeqHero MocTa-cBapkKa Front axle propeller shaft - weldment
28  469-2203015-10* 454316 2335 1 1 1 Baj kapmaHHBII TTepeTHeT0 MOCTa-CBapKa Front axle propeller shaft - weldment
29 31512-2203015*! 454321 3087 - - 1 Ban kapnaHHBIi IepeTHEr0 MOCTa-CBapKa Front axle propeller shaft - weldment
- BK-469-2201025 454316 2320 *2 *2 *2 KpecroBuHa kapmaHHOTO Basia Front axle propeller shaft centre cross with
C MOMIIMITHUKAMU U YIUIOTHUTEISIMU B cOOpe bearings and seals in assy (set** for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT*? [UIsl 3aaCHBIX YacTeii)
* - B KoMITIeKTauu ¢ BeaymmMu Moctamu 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010
When the drive axles 3151-2300010, 3151-2400010 are installed
*1 - B koMIiekTauuu ¢ Kopookoit nepenay 3153-1700010
When the gearbox 3153-1700010 is installed
*2 - 1o moTpeGHOCTH
As required
*3 - KOMILJIEKT COCTOUT U3:
The set consists of:
469-2201026 1 1 1 KpecroBuHa kapraHHOTO Bajia ¢ YIJIOTHUTENSIMU B cOOpe Front axle propeller shaft centre cross with seals
in assy
469-2201029 4 4 4 PonvkonoaMnmHuK UrobYaThlii KApAaHHOTO Bajia Propeller shaft needle roller bearing with collar

C MaHXeTol B cOope

in assy



9l

19
20
21  469-2201028

{4 469-2201053

11  469-2201030
12 469-2201037
13 1.1.L6

14 469-2201026

1

201518-N29
15 3151-2201024

16 3151-2201043 2 252156-MN2

3 31512-2401059
17 469-2201023

4 3151-2203010
5 469-2203010-01
6 31512-2203010

22 69-2201033-A————
23 469-2201029

13 1.1.l6
25 469-2201048-01
26 469-2201047-01

7 469-2201089-10
8 469-2201088-10
9 469-2201085-10
7
0

469-2201089-10 IS
469-2201087

27 3151-2203015-10
28 469-2203015-10
29 31512-2203015 ‘

Puc. 60. Ban kapnaHHbIii epenHero mocra (2203)
Fig. 60. Front axle propeller shaft (2203)



Lyl

1| 2 ] 3 4 5 ] 6 7 8 9
TPYIIIA 23. MOCT HEPEJHUN
GROUP 23. FRONT AXLE
IMoarpynna 2300. MocT nepeannii Beaymuii B coope
Subgroup 2300. Front Drive Axle in Assy
61 1 31512-2300011 454321 0877 1 1 1 Moct nepeqHuit ¢ TOPMO3aMHM M CTYIIMLIAMU B cOope Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
2 31512-2300011-02* 454321 2692 1 1 1 MocT nepeaHuit ¢ TOpMO3aMH U CTYITMIIAMU B cOOpe Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
3 31512-2300011-20%* 454321 1738 1 1 1 MocT nepenHMit ¢ TOPMO3aMK U CTYIUIIAMU B cOope Front axle with brakes and hubs in assy
4 308387-I1 45 3313 6600 1 1 1 KnanaH npenoxpaHUTeIbHBIN B cOOpe Safety valve in assy
5 31512-2300015 454321 0878 1 1 1 MocT nepeaHuit 6e3 TOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles
6 31512-2300015-20* 4543211739 1 1 1 Moct nepeaHuii 6e3 MOBOPOTHBIX KYJIaKOB Front axle without steering knuckles
- BK-4695-2300104-02 454316 3685 Kaprep nepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIIUITHUKA T depeHimana B coope bearing inner ring in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3arlaCHBIX YacTeil)
31512-2300104* 454321 1740 KapTtep nepenHero Mocta ¢ KOXXyXOM ¥ BHYTPEHHUM Front axle housing with sleeve and differential
KOJIBLIOM TTOIIIUITHUKA T depeHimana B coope bearing inner ring in assy (set for spare parts)
(KOMILIEKT /IS 3allaCHBIX YacTeil)
BK-4695-2300105-02 454316 3684 Kpsliika kapTepa nepegHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXoM MoIyocH Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
1 BHYTPEHHUM KOJILLIOM MONIIKUITHUKA AuddepeHuuana and differential bearing inner ring in assy (set
B cOope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3alaCHBIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
31512-2300105* 454321 1741 Kpriiika kapTepa nepeaHero MocTa ¢ KOXyXoM MoJyocu Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
Y BHYTPEHHMM KOJIbIIOM TOIIIMITHUKA auddepeHmana and differential bearing inner ring in assy (set
B cObope (KOMILIEKT ISl 3alaCHBIX YacTeil) for spare parts)
* - B koMruiekTauuu ¢ noaseckoi 3160-2901015
* - When the suspension 3160-2901015 is installed
IMoarpynna 2301. Kaprep u KoXyxu noJjiyoceii nepejHero Mocra
Subgroup 2301. Front Axle Housing and Axle Shaft Sleeves
61 452-2403036 46 2413 1881 2 2 2 TMommmnHuk Bearing
290773-118 459952 1529 6 6 6 Boar M10x1x35 Bolt M10x1x35
69-2401040 454315 0566 2 2 2 IMpoknanka KpbIIKY KapTepa Front axle housing cover gasket
10 252136-112 459816 6067 8 8 8 [lai16a 10.0T npyxunHast Spring washer 10.0T
11 201497-1129 459346 1559 2 2 2 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
12 31512-2401059 454321 2467 6 6 6 laiika M10x1 Nut M10x1
13 469B-2301013-10 454316 3676 1 1 1 Kpbiliika KapTepa ¢ KOXKyXOM MOJYOCH U HapyKHBIM Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM MOAIIMITHUKA AuddepeHiiania B coope and differential bearing outer ring in assy
14 31512-2301013* 454321 1743 1 1 1 Kppiika kaprepa ¢ KOXyXOM IMOJYyOCH ¥ HapYKHBIM Front axle housing cover with axle shaft sleeve
KOJIBIIOM TTOMIITUITHUKA TuddepeHimana B coope and differential bearing outer ring in assy
15 469B-2301010-10 454316 3677 1 1 1 KapTtep nepenHero Mocra ¢ KOXyxoM Mojiyocu U HapyxkHbIM  Front axle housing with axle shaft sleeve and

KOJIBLIOM TIOAIIMITHKKA auddepeHrana B coope

differential bearing outer ring in assy





